of a dominant position; and/or. e. A decision to cancel the merger or amalgamation of business 

entities and the acquisition of shares as referred to in Article 28; and/or. f. The minimum fine 

is Rp. 1,000,000,000.00 (one billion rupiah) and the maximum is Rp. 25,000,000,000.00 

(twenty-five billion rupiah)". 

5. Conclusion 

There are indications of unfair business competition in the acquisition of Tokopedia 

shares by TikTok, one of which is through the restriction of features on the Tokopedia platform 

for sellers who have not migrated to the integrated TikTok Shop system, which is considered